
ALL CLUB SCHEDULE
Day / Time Type Club Name / City Location Director Director Phone / Email

Sat 1:00p Open & 499 Unit 169 BC
Greensboro

Lewis Recreation Center - 
3110 Forest Lawn Dr in Greensboro or 
Georgia Taylor Recreation Center
1471 W. Clemmonsville Rd in Winston-Salem
Other locations:
Check Unit Game Schedule page

Rich Peffer 336-402-5367 /
rpeffer325@att.net

Mon 12:30p Open & 299 Happy Hearts BC -
Winston-Salem

Georgia Taylor Recreation Center - 
1471 W. Clemmonsville Road

Cindy Wright 336-407-9842 / 
crwbridge@yahoo.com

Mon 1:00p Open & 0-300 Triad BC - 
Greensboro

Guilford College -  
United Methodist Church - 
1205 Fleming Road

Peter J. Boyd-Bowman336-686-3680
peterboydbowman@yahoo.com

Mon 6:30p Open Burlington-Alamance BC -
Burlington

Kernodle Senior Center - 
1535 S. Mebane Street

Tim Laverty 336-213-1728 /
tim.laverty@gmail.com

Tue 9:30 / 10:00a Lesson / <1000 Triad Bridge Club
Greensboro

Fellowship Presbyterian Church -
2005 New Garden Road

Peter J. Boyd-Bowman336-686-3680
peterboydbowman@yahoo.com

Tue 12:30p Open & NLM South Fork BC -
Winston-Salem

Georgia Taylor Recreation Center - 
1471 W. Clemmonsville Road

Cindy Wright 336-407-9842 / 
crwbridge@yahoo.com

Tue 1:00 p Members &
Guests Only

Greensboro
Country Club 

Rich Peffer 336-402-5367 /
rpeffer325@att.net

Tue 6:30p Open Burlington-Alamance BC -
Burlington

Kernodle Senior Center - 
1535 S. Mebane Street

Tim Laverty 336-213-1728 /
tim.laverty@gmail.com

Wed 1:00p Open Zoo City BC -
Asheboro

Randolph County
Senior Adults Association - 
347 West Salisbury Street

Rick Morgan 336-465-0685 /
ZooCityBridge@protonmail.com

Wed 1:00p Open & 499 Queen of Hearts BC -
Greensboro

June 12 thru Aug: Guilford College 
United Methodist Church - 1205 Fleming Road
After Aug:  Lewis Recreation Center - 
3110 Forest Lawn Dr in Greensboro

Mary Leger 336-327-6357 /
maryisleger@gmail.com

Wed 1:00p Open Bridge at Rufty -
Salisbury

Rufty-Holmes Senior Center - 
1120 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue

Myrnie McLaughlin 704-636-9781 /
myrniemclaughlin@gmail.com

Thu 11:30a Open High Point 
Bridge Club

Roy Culler Senior Center
921 Westchester Dr
High Point

Paul Fargusson (217) 816-5724 / 
pgfbridge@pgf.net

Thu 1:00p Open Burlington-Alamance BC -
Burlington

Kernodle Senior Center - 
1535 S. Mebane Street

Tim Laverty 336-213-1728 /
tim.laverty@gmail.com

Thu 1:00p Open High Point BC -
High Point

Roy B. Culler, Jr. Senior Center - 
921 Eastchester Drive, Suite 1230

Rick Morgan 336-465-0685 / 
rmorgan16@gmail.com

Thu 1:00p Open Reidsville BC -
Reidsville

Reidsville Senior Center - 
102 N. Washington Avenue

Jim Haughton 336-202-0669 /
jimbhaughton@gmail.com

Thu 6:30p Open & 
Supervised Play

Piedmont BG -
Greensboro

Fellowship Presbyterian Church - 
2005 New Garden Road

Rich Peffer 336-402-5367 /
rpeffer325@att.net



Fri 1:00p Open Evergreen BC -
Salisbury

Rufty-Holmes Senior Center - 
1120 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue

Myrnie McLaughlin 704-636-9781 /
myrniemclaughlin@gmail.com

Fri 1:00p Open Triad BC -
Greensboro

Fellowship Presbyterian Church - 
2005 New Garden Road

Peter J. Boyd-Bowman336-686-3680
peterboydbowman@yahoo.com

Fri 12:30p Open & NLM Grand Slammers BC -
Winston-Salem

Georgia Taylor Recreation Center - 
1471 W.  Clemmonsville Road

Cindy Wright 336-407-9842 / 
crwbridge@yahoo.com


